

Barrackpore Court

Mob.: 9830560641

E-mail: saha.dibyendu.ds@gmail.com

Resi. / Chamber : 24, Motinagar, P.O.- Sodepur P.S.- Khardah, Kolkata - 700110

Ref. No.

Date. 12.08.2023.

NO ENCUMBRANCE – CUM – SEARCH REPORT

Dibyenih Sala.

SRI DIBYENDU SAHA ADVOCATE

Enrollment No. WB-11/2008

Barrackpore Court

NO ENCUMBRANCE - CUM CERTIFICATE

AND

DEETAILED REPORT ON TITLE.

REF: An area of land admeasuring 5 (Five) Cottahs more or less lying and situate in the Mouza - Natagarh, J.L. no. 15, Touji No. 155, comprised and contained in R. S. & L. R. Dag no. 2019 (Two Zero One Nine), R. S. Khatian No. 345 & L. R. Khatian No. 6571. AND R. S. & L. R. Dag no. 2020 (Two Zero Two Zero), R. S. Khatian No. 160 & L. R. Khatian No. 6571. Scheme Plot no. A/7/1 & A/7/2, Police Station - Khardah, A.D.S.R.O. at Sodepur, Dist. North 24 Parganas, within the local limit of Panihati Municipality, being ward no. 31, amalgamated Holding No. 8, H. B. Town Road no. 4,

<u>Present Owners of the Plot</u>: "<u>ETHEREAL ESTATE PVT. LTD"</u> A Private Limited Company, having its office at- Udayachal, 6th Lane, 74, P. C. Road, P.O- Ghola Bazar, Police Station - Ghola, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata -700111, represented by its Directors::=

- 1) SMT. POOJA GUPTA wife of Sri Kush Kumar Halwai
- 2) SMT. SWATI GUPTA wife of Sri Law Kumar Halwai

This is to certify that, I have searched in Index No. I, in the name of

Smt. Santoshini Das, wife of Bejoy Krishna Das, of the records of A.R.A-II at Kolkata for the period from 1993 to 2023 till date, of the records of D.S.R-I, at Barasat for the period from 1993 to 2009 till date, of the records of A.D.S.R.O. at Barrackpore for the period from 1993 to 2014 and also searched in Index No. I, in the name of Sri Chandan Das, son of Lt. Bejoy Krishna Das, in the records of A.R.A-II at Kolkata for the period from 2002 to 2023 till date, of the records of D.S.R-I, at Barasat for the period from 2010 to 2023 till date, of the records of A.D.S.R.O. at Barrackpore for the period from 2010 to 2014 and of the records of A.D.S.R.O. at Sodepur for the period from 2014 to 2023 till date, and

Conted.....P/2

also searched in Index No. I, in the name of <u>Sri Tamal Kumar Das</u>, son of Late Chittaranjan Das, in the records of A.R.A-II at Kolkata for the period from 1993 to 2023 till date, of the records of D.S.R-I, at Barasat for the period from 1993 to 2023 till date, of the records of A.D.S.R.O. at Barrackpore for the period from 1993 to 2014 and of the records of A.D.S.R.O. at Sodepur for the period from 2014 to 2023 till date,

have inspected the Settlement Records, B.L & LRO/ Municipal Mutation and all other relevant documents in respect of the aforesaid property.

My report is as follows:-

LAND OF "ETHEREAL ESTATE PVT. LTD" IN RESPECT OF

SALE DEED NO. 1603 & 1604 FOR THE YEAR 2023

OF A. D. S.R. O. SODEPUR, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

WHEREAS one Smt. Santoshini Das purchased a piece or parcel of land measuring about 2 Cottahs 8 Chittacks as Scheme Plot- A/7/1 OUT OF more or less 5 Cottahs of vacant land, lying and situated at Mouza - Natagarh, J.L. No. 15, Touzi No. 155, comprised in Dag Nos. 2019 & 2020 under Khatian Nos. 345 & 160, P.S. Khardah, A.D.S.R.O. Barrackpore, District North 24 Parganas and within the local limits of Panihati Municipality, being Holding No. 142, Nabarunpally, Road No. 4, H.B. Town from Sri Mrinal Kanta Chakraborty, son of Sri Dharani Kanta Chakraborty of Muralidharpally, P.O. Sodepur, P.S. Khardah, District- North 24 Parganas, virtue of a Deed of Conveyance, being No. 2428, dated 25.04.1985, registered with the office of the Sub-Registrar Barrackore and the said Deed was copied in Book No. I, Volume No. 46, Pages from 85 to 96, Being No. 2428 for the year 1985.

Jale

Conted P/3

AND WHEREAS after the death of his mother and father the vendor herein and his sister namely Kum Kum Sen became the joint owners of the aforesaid plot of land measuring more or less 2 Cottahs 8 Chittacks togetherwith the building measuring about 1670 Sq. ft.

AND WHEREAS after obtaining the aforesaid plot of land measuring more or less 2 (Two) Cottahs 8 (Eight) Chittacks togetherwith the building measuring about 1670 Sq. ft. by way of inheritance, the vendor herein and his beloved sister namely Smt. Kum Kum Sen, wife of Sri Sajal Sen executed a registered Deed of Partition, vide No. 4177 dated 07.04.2010, registered at A.R.A.-II Kolkata and the said Partition Deed was copied in Book No. I, Volume No. 12, Pages from 1715 to 1729, Being No. 04177 for the year 2010 and according to the said Partition Deed and the sister of the vendor, Smt. Kum Kum Sen obtained more or less 1 Cottah 4 Chittacks of land alongwith the First Floor of the Two Storied Building measuring about 835 Sq. ft. togetherwith the undivided impartible proportionate share of land which is shown and delineated as Lot-B in the Third Schedule of the said registered Partition Deed.

AND WHEREAS after obtaining the aforesaid plot of land measuring more or less 1 Cottah 4 Chittacks alongwith the First Floor of the Two Storied Building measuring about 835 Sq. ft. together with the undivided impartible proportionate share of land the said Smt. Kum Kum Sen therein has been possessing and enjoying the same peacefully, quietly and without interruption of others and the said land with building is free from all sorts of encumbrances, charges and mortgage whatsoever.

Dale

Conted P/4

AND WHEREAS said Smt. Kum Kum Sen, wife of Sri Sajal Sen, on 09/04/2010 by a registered Deed of Gift ALL THAT plot of land measuring more or less 1 Cottah 4 Chittacks alongwith the First Floor of the Two Storied Building measuring about 835 Sq. ft. together with the undivided impartible proportionate share of land togetherwith all easement right, lying and situated at District- North 24 Parganas, Police Station- Ghola (old Khardah), Mouza- Natagarh, J.L. No. 15, Touzi No. 155 of the collector of North 24 Parganas, comprised and contained in Dag Nos. 2019 & 2020, under Khatian Nos. 345 and 160, under A.D.S.R.O. Barrackpore, within the jurisdiction of Panihati Municipality, being Municipal Holding No. 8 of H. B. Town Road, under Ward No. 31, in favour of her beloved brother Sri Chandan Das, son of Late Bejoy Krishna Das. The aforesaid Deed of Gift was registered at the office of the A.R.A.-II Kolkata and recorded therein in Book No. I, CD Volume No. 12, Pages from 4067 to 4081, Being No. 4265 for the year 2010.

AND WHEREAS the "ETHEREAL ESTATE PVT. LTD", purchased a demarcated plot of land, measuring more or less 2 (Two) Cottah 8 (Eight) Chattack alongwith the First Floor of the Two Storied Building measuring about 1670 Sq. ft. as Scheme Plot A/7/1, together with the undivided impartible proportionate share of land togetherwith all easement right, lying and situated at District- North 24 Parganas, Police Station- Ghola (old-Khardah), Mouza- Natagarh, J.L. No. 15, Touzi No. 155 of the collector of North 24 Parganas, comprised and contained in Dag Nos. 2019 & 2020, under Khatian Nos. 345 and 160, under A.D.S.R.O. Barrackpore, within the jurisdiction of Panihati Municipality, being Municipal Holding No. 8 of H. B. Town Road no. 4, under Ward No. 31, through a registered Sale Deed, duly registered at A.D.S.R.O. Sodepur on 10.03.2023 and was recorded in Book No. I, Volume No.1524-2023, pages from 71989 to 72017, being No.1524-01603 for the year 2023, from Sri Chandan Das, son of Late Bejoy Krishna Das.

Conted ..., P/5

Dahe

// PAGE - 5 //

AND WHEREAS the said Sri Mrinal Kanta Chakraborty, son of Sri Dharani Kanta Chakraborty, sold, transferred and conveyed a plot of land, Identified by Plot No. A/7/2 measuring more or less 2 Cottahs 8 Chittacks TOGETHERWITH all easement rights, lying and situated at District- North 24 Parganas, Police Station- Ghola (old Khardah), Mouza- Natagarh, J.L. No. 15, Touzi No. 155 of the collector of North 24 Parganas, comprised and contained in Khatian Nos. 345 & 160, under Dag Nos. 2019 & 2020, within the jurisdiction of Panihati Municipality in favour of Sri Chittaranjan Das, son of Late Hemanta Kumar Das, by virtue of a registered Deed of Sale on 25.04.1985 duly registered at the office of the S.R.O Barrackpore and recorded therein in Book No. I, Volume No. 46, Pages from 73 to 84, Being No. 2427 for the year 1985.

plot of land, measuring more or less 2 (Two) Cottah 8 (Eight) Chattack alongwith the First Floor of the Two Storied Building measuring about 1600 Sq. ft. as Scheme Plot A/7/2, together with the undivided impartible proportionate share of land togetherwith all easement right, lying and situated at District - North 24 Parganas, Police Station- Ghola (old-Khardah), Mouza- Natagarh, J.L. No. 15, Touzi No. 155 of the collector of North 24 Parganas, comprised and contained in Dag Nos. 2019 & 2020, under Khatian Nos. 345 and 160, under A.D.S.R.O. Barrackpore, within the jurisdiction of Panihati Municipality, being Municipal Holding No. 8 of H. B. Town Road no. 4, under Ward No. 31, through a registered Sale Deed, duly registered at A.D.S.R.O.Sodepur on 10.03.2023 and was recorded in Book No. I, Volume No. 1524-2023, pages from 72018 to 72043, being No. 1524-01604 for the year 2023, from Sri Tamal Kumar Das, son of Late Chittaranjan Das.

Conted P/6

Dale

Dibyendu Saha ADVOCATE BARRACKPORE COURT

// PAGE - 6 //

:: SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO ::

(Description of the entire Property)

ALL THAT piece and parcel of "Bastu" land at Mouza – Natagarh, J.L. No. 15, Touzi No. 155 of the collector of North 24 Parganas, comprised and contained in under R. S & L. R. Dag Nos. 2019 (Two Zero One Nine) under Khatian Nos. 345, under L. R Khatian No. 6571, ad-measuring an area of more or less 1 (One) Cottah 15 (Fifteen) Chittacks 44 (Forty four) Sq. Ft AND under R.S & L. R. Dag Nos. 2020 (Two Zero Two Zero), and under Khatian Nos. 160, under L. R. Khatian No. 6571. ad-measuring an area of more or less 3 (Three) Cottahs 1 (One) Sq. Ft totally Land ad-measuring an area of more or less 5 (Five) Cottahs, within local limits of Panihati Municipality, being Municipal Amalgamated Holding no. 8 of H. B. Town Road No. 4, under Ward No. 31, Scheme Plot A/7, The property hereby sold is butted and bounded as under:-

ON THE NORTH: Akash kunj Apartment.

ON THE SOUTH : Pushpalay Apartment .

ON THE EAST : House of Santa Chowdhury.

> ON THE WEST : 30 feet wide H. B. Town Road No. 4.

Otherwise called and known as amalgamated Holding No. 8, H. B. Town, Road no. 4. P.O. Sodepur, P.S. Khardah, Ward no. 31 of the Panihati Municipality, Dist. North 24 Parganas, Pin – 700110

Encl : Search receipt

SRI DIBYENDU SAHA
ADVOCATE

Enrollment No. WB-11/2008

Barrackpore Court

Dibyendu Saha Advocate BARRACKPORE COURT Rama da

Bengal Form No. 1556

[New Rule Form No. 19 (Appendix)-I)]

No. REGN BB 465523

Receipt for Fees Deposited for Search or Inspection

1. Serial N	Number of application	463)3	y
2. Date of	application	12/3	15.7
3. Search	for the year (s)	(e e 3 -	05
	of office to which the record to be		
5. Name of	of person or property to be search	hed	
6. Nature	of document		
the cas	lars of record to be inspected (yes of registered document)	Santomina	Dar
8. From w	hom received	() ()	w^
	aid under Article —	11)—	THE LEWY
(2)			8
		Registrar of .	······································

)2020394/202 m 01/01/200

Name

t Biswas) OLKATA

R.A. - II KOL

ikata-56

Goverment of West Bengal Office of the KOLKATA (A.R.A. - II) Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

ate of Application: 18-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1902020394/2023

Search No

1902020394/2023

Search for the Years

From 2002 To 2023

Record Available

From 01/01/2000 onwards

Name of Person to be

Searched

First Name : SANTOSHINI Last Name : DAS, First Name (Father/Mother/Husband/Company): BEJOY KRISHNA, Last Name

(Father/Mother/Husband/Company): DS

From whom Received

P K GHOSH

Fees Paid under Articles

F1(i) 2/- F1(ii) 21 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

(Mr Satyajit Biswas) A.R.A. - II KOLKATA OFFICE OF THE A.R.A. - II KOLKATA



Goverment of West Bengal Office of the NORTH 24-PARGANAS (D.S.R. - I)

Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

Date of Application: 18-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1501052477/2023

Search No

1501052479/2023

Search for the Years

From 1993 To 2009

Record Available

From 02/01/2003 onwards

111

Name of Person to be

Searched

First Name : Santoshini Last Name : Das

From whom Received

P K Ghosh

Fees Paid under Articles F1(i) 2 /-

F1(ii) 16 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

(Mr Rajendra Prasad Upadhyay) D.S.R. - I NORTH 24-PARGANAS

OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - I NORTH 24-PARGANAS



NA!

1.5

Lis

MA:

Goverment of West Bengal Office of the BARRACKPORE (A.D.S.R.) Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

Date of Application: 19-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1505007740/2023

Search No

1505007740/2023

Search for the Years

From 1993 To 2014

Record Available

From 04/12/2007 onwards

Name of Person to be

Searched

First Name : SANTOSHINI Last Name : DAS

From whom Received

P K GHOSH

Fees Paid under Articles

F1(i) 2/-

F1(ii) 21 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

(Mr Sumit Kumar Sinha) A.D.S.R. BARRACKPORE OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BARRACKPORE

> Additional District Sub Registrar Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas

Government of West Bengal Office of the KOLKATA (A.R.A. - II) Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

Date of Application: 18-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1902020402/2023

Search No

1902020402/2023

Search for the Years

From 2002 To 2023

Record Available

From 01/01/2000 onwards

Name of Person to be

Searched

First Name: CHANDAN Last Name: DAS, First Name

(Father/Mother/Husband/Company): BEJOY KRISHNA, Last Name (Father/Mother/Husband/Company): DAS

From whom Received

P K GHOSH

Fees Paid under Articles

F1(i) 2/-

F1(ii) 21 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

(Mr Satyajit Biswas) A.R.A. - II KOLKATA OFFICE OF THE A.R.A. - II KOLKATA



Government of West Bengal Office of the NORTH 24-PARGANAS (D.S.R. - I)

Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

Date of Application: 18-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1501052479/2023

Search No

1501052481/2023

Search for the Years

From 2010 To 2023

Record Available

From 02/01/2003 onwards

Name of Person to be

First Name : Chandan Last Name : Das, First Name(Father/Mother/Husband/Company)

Searched

Bejoy

From whom Received
Fees Paid under Articles

P K Ghosh

F1(i) 2/-

F1(ii) 13 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

(Mr Rajendra Prasad Upadhyay)

D.S.R. - I NORTH 24-PARGANAS

OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - I NORTH 24-PARGANAS

LECT LEGISTE

rds

rds

pany

pany:

dIA:

inj.

rds.

Jan ,

(JA)

115

Goverment of West Bengal Office of the BARRACKPORE (A.D.S.R.) Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

Date of Application: 19-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1505007745/2023

Search No

1505007745/2023

Search for the Years

From 2010 To 2014

Record Available

From 04/12/2007 onwards

Name of Person to be

Searched

First Name : CHANDAN Last Name : DAS, First Name (Father/Mother/Husband/Company): BEJOY, Last Name

(Father/Mother/Husband/Company): DAS

From whom Received

P K GHOSH

Fees Paid under Articles

F1(i) 2/-

F1(ii) 4/-

Search Result:

No Record Found

For O

(Mr Sumit Kumar Sinha)
A.D.S.R. BARRACKPORE
OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BARRACKPORE

Additional District Sub Registrar Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas

Government of West Bengal Office of the SODEPUR (A.D.S.R.) Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

Date of Application: 14-08-2023

Serial No of Application

1524003341/2023

Search No

1524003342/2023

Search for the Years

From 2014 To 2023

Record Available

From 10/02/2014

Name of Person to be

First Name: Chandan Last Name: Das, First Name(Father/Mother/Husband/Company):

Bejoy Krishna, Last Name(Father/Mother/Husband/Company): Das

From whom Received

D Saha

Fees Paid under Articles

F1(i) 2/- F1(ii) 9/-

Search Result:

Searched

SI.No. Name & Address

1 Chandan Das Son of Late Bejoy Krishna Das

City: PANIHATI, District: North 24-Parganas, Pin: 700110, State: West Bengal, Country:

India.

Status & Transaction

Status: Seller Transaction: [0101] Sale, Sale Document Query No: 15242000592693/2023 Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. SODEPUR

Deed Details

Deed No: I-152401603/2023 Serial No: 1524001620/2023 Page No: 71989 to 72017 Date of Registration: 10/03/2023 Date of Completion: 21/03/2023

(Mrs Debjani Halder) A.D.S.R. SODEPUR OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. SODEPUR

Sun Registre andeour, Horth 24-Pareanas

No. REGN BB 465524

Receipt for Fees Deposited for Search or Inspection

	Serial Number of application	
2.	Date of application (R)	
3.	Search for the year (s)	
4.	Name of office to which the record to be searched or inspected relates	
5.	Name of person or property to be searched	
6.	Nature of document	
7.	Particulars of record to be inspected (year, number, book, volume and page in	
	the case of registered document) Tamal Kuman Daz	
	510 Childrenton Dur	
i.	From whom received P X ()	
	Fees paid under Article —	
	1) (i)	
	2) (ii)	
)	
	Registrar of	

)2020403/202 om 01/01/2000

ajit Biswas) I KOLKATA A.R.A. - II KO



Goverment of West Bengal Office of the KOLKATA (A.R.A. - II) Receipt for fees deposited for Search Form - 1556

Date of Application: 18-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1902020403/2023

Search No

1902020403/2023

Search for the Years

From 2002 To 2023

Record Available

From 01/01/2000 onwards

Name of Person to be

Searched

First Name: TAMAL KUMAR Last Name: DAS

From whom Received

P K GHOSH

Fees Paid under Articles F1(i) 2 /-

F1(ii) 21 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

(Mr Satyajit Biswas) A.R.A. - II KOLKATA OFFICE OF THE A.R.A. - II KOLKATA



Government of West Bengal Office of the NORTH 24-PARGANAS (D.S.R. - I)

Receipt for fees deposited for Search Form - 1556

Date of Application: 18-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1501052481/2023

Search No

1501052483/2023

Search for the Years

From whom Received

From 1993 To 2023

Record Available

From 02/01/2003 onwards

Name of Person to be

First Name : Tamal Kumar Last Name : Das

Searched

P K Ghosh

Fees Paid under Articles F1(i) 2 /-

F1(ii) 28 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

(Mr Rajendra Prasad Opadhyay)

D.S.R. - I NORTH 24-PARGANAS

OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - I NORTH 24-PARGAMAS

ras

ras

MA!

rus:

NA:

Government of West Bengal Office of the BARRACKPORE (A.D.S.R.) Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Receipt for fees deposited for Se Form - 1556

Date of Application: 19-07-2023

Serial No of Application

1505007741/2023

Search No

1505007741/2023

Search for the Years

From 1993 To 2014

Record Available

From 04/12/2007 onwards

Name of Person to be Searched

From whom Received

First Name: TAMAL KUMAR Last Name: DAS

P K GHOSH

Fees Paid under Articles

F1(i) 2/-

F1(ii) 21 /-

Search Result:

No Record Found

for, O

(Mr Sumit Kumar Sinha)
A.D.S.R. BARRACKPORE
OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BARRACKPORE

Additional District Sub Registrar Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas

Government of West Bengal Office of the SODEPUR (A.D.S.R.)

Receipt for fees deposited for Search

Form - 1556

Date of Application: 14-08-2023

Serial No of Application

1524003340/2023

Search No

1524003341/2023

Search for the Years

From 2014 To 2023

Record Available

From 10/02/2014 onwards

Name of Person to be

Searched

First Name: Tamal Kumar Last Name: Das. First

Name(Father/Mother/Husband/Company): Chittaranjan, Last

Name(Father/Mother/Husband/Company): Das

From whom Received

D Saha

Fees Paid under Articles

F1(i) 2/- F1(ii) 9/-

Search Result:

SI.No. Name & Address

1 Tamal Kumar Das Son of Mr Chittaranjan Das

District: North 24-Parganas, PS: Khardaha, Pin: 700110, State: West Bengal,, Country:

2 Tamal Kumar Das Son of Mr Chittaranjan Das

District: North 24-Parganas, PS: Khardaha, Pin: 700110, State: West Bengal,, Country: India,

3 Tamal Kumar Das Son of Late Chittaranjan Das

District: North 24-Parganas, PS: Khardaha, Pin: 700110, State: West Bengal,, Country: India.

4 Tamal Kumar Das Son of Late Chittaranjan Das

District: North 24-Parganas, PS: Khardaha, Pin: 700110, State: West Bengal,, Country: India.

5 Tamal Kumar Das Son of Late Chittaranjan Das

City: PANIHATI, District: North 24-Parganas, Pin: 700110, State: West Bengal,, Country: India.

6 Tamal Kumar Das Son of Late Chittaranjan Das

District: North 24-Parganas, PS: Khardaha, Pin: 700110, State: West Bengal,, Country: India.

Status & Transaction

Status: Buyer Transaction: [0101] Sale, Sale Document Query No: 15240000870827/2016 Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. SODEPUR Serial No: 1524003763/2016

Status: Seller Transaction: [0101] Sale, Sale Document Query No: 15240000576152/2019

Status: Seller

Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. SODEPUR

Status: Attorney (Seller) Transaction: [0101] Sale, Sale Document Query No: 15242000567046/2021 Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. SODEPUR Serial No: 1524002435/2021

Status: Seller Transaction: [0101] Sale, Sale Document Query No: 15242000592752/2023

Status: Buyer Transaction: [0143] Sale, Sale agreement without possession

Deed Details

Deed No: I-152403629/2016 Page No: 110364 to 110394 Date of Registration: 28/06/2016 Date of Completion: 30/06/2016 Date of Delivery: 20/07/2016

Deed No: I-152402220/2019 Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. SODEPUR Serial No: 1524002394/2019

Page No: 78516 to 78550 Date of Registration: 22/04/2019 Date of Completion: 25/04/2019

Deed No: I-152402411/2021 Transaction: [0101] Sale, Sale Document Query No: 15242000567046/2021 Serial No: 1524002435/2021 Page No: 90875 to 90934 Date of Registration: 23/03/2021 Date of Completion: 25/03/2021

> Deed No: I-152402411/2021 Page No: 90875 to 90934 Date of Registration: 23/03/2021 Date of Completion: 25/03/2021

Deed No: I-152401604/2023 Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. SODEPUR Serial No: 1524001621/2023 Page No: 72018 to 72043 Date of Registration: 10/03/2023 Date of Completion: 21/03/2023

Deed No: I-152404320/2023 Query No: 15242001470120/2023 Serial No: 1524004407/2023 Deed Registered in: A.D.S.R. SODEPUR Page No: 151401 to 151475 Date of Registration: 14/06/2023 Date of Completion: 19/06/2023



(Mrs Debjani Halder) A.D.S.R. SODEPUR